JUNIPER NETWORKS
EX2300 SWITCH
Product overview
The Juniper Networks EX2300 Switch offers
an economical, entry-level, standalone
solution for access layer deployments
in branch and remote offices, as well as
enterprise campus networks.

	— EX2300-48P: 11.07 lb (5.02 kg)
	— EX2300-48MP: 14.33 lb (6.5 kg)
Environmental Ranges
	— Operating temperature: 32° to 113° F (0° to 45° C)
	— Storage temperature: -40° to 158° F (-40° to 70° C)
	— Operating altitude: up to 13,000 ft (3962 m) at 40° C
according to GR-63
	— Non-operating altitude: up to 15,000 ft (4572 m)
	— Relative humidity operating: 10% to 85%
(noncondensing)
	— Relative humidity non-operating: 0% to 95%
(noncondensing)
Cooling
	— Airflow:
• EX2300-24T: 25 cfm
• EX2300-24P: 23 cfm
• EX2300-48T: 24 cfm
• EX2300-48P: 25 cfm
Juniper Networks EX2300 Switch  |  8
Hardware Specifications
Switching Engine Model
	— Store and forward
DRAM
	— 2 GB (EX2300-24/48T/P)
Flash
	— 2 GB (EX2300 non-multigigabit models)
	— 8 GB (EX2300-24MP, EX2300-48MP)
CPU
	— 1.25GHz Arm® CPU
GbE Port Density per System
	— EX2300-24P/24T/24MP: 28 (24 host ports + four-port
SFP/SFP+ uplinks)
	— EX2300-48P/48T: 52 (48 host ports + four-port SFP/
SFP+ uplinks)
	— EX2300-48MP: 54 (48 host ports + six-port SFP/
SFP+ uplinks)
Supported Optics
	— 10/100/1000BASE-T connector type RJ-45
	— GbE SFP optic/connector type: RJ-45, or LC SFP fiber

	— CISPR 22 Class A
	— EN 55024
	— EN 300386
	— CE
Telecom Quality Management
	— TL9000
Environmental
	— Reduction of Hazardous Substances (ROHS) 6
Telco
	— CLEI code
Noise Specifications
Noise measurements based on operational tests taken
from bystander position (front) and performed at 25° C in
compliance with ISO 7779. The PoE load was 370 W (24
ports powered at 15.4W each) on the EX2300-24P and 740
W (48 ports powered at 15.4W each) on the EX2300-48P.
Model Acoustic Noise in DB
EX2300-24T 34.2
EX2300-24P 40.6
EX2300-48T 34.6

switches with SVC CORE support,
5 year
Perpetual Licenses
EX2300-VC EX2300 Virtual Chassis License for EX2300
24- 48-port switches
S-EX-A-C2-P Software, EX Series Advanced license,
Class 2 Perpetual license for 24 port switches
S-EX-A-C3-P Software, EX Series Advanced license,
Class 3 Perpetual License for 48-port switches
EX-24-EFL Enhanced Feature License for EX2300
24-port switches
EX-48-EFL Enhanced Feature License for EX2300
48-port switches
Product Number Description
Switches
EX2300-24T "EX2300 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T,
4 x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics
sold separately)"
EX2300-24T-VC EX2300 24-port non-PoE+ w/ Virtual
Chassis License
EX2300-24P "EX2300 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T
PoE+, 4 x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+
(optics sold separately)"
EX2300-24P-VC EX2300 24-port PoE+ w/ Virtual
Chassis License
EX2300-24MP "EX2300 16-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+,
8-port 10/100/1000/2500BASE-T PoE+, 4 x
1/10GbE SFP/ SFP+ (optics
sold separately)"
EX2300-24T-DC EX2300 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T with
internal DC PSU, 4 x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+
(optics sold separately
EX2300-24T-TAA "EX2300 TAA 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4
x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately"
EX2300-24P-TAA "EX2300 TAA 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T
PoE+, 4 x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics
sold separately)"
EX2300-48T "EX2300 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 x
1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately)"
EX2300-48T-VC EX2300 48-port non-PoE+ w/ Virtual Chassis
License
EX2300-48P "EX2300 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T
PoE+, 4 x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics sold
separately)"
EX2300-48P-VC EX2300 48-port PoE+ w/ Virtual Chassis
License
EX2300-48MP "EX2300 32-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+,
16-port 10/100/1000/2500BASE-T PoE+, 6 x
1/10GbE SFP/ SFP+ (optics sold separately)"
EX2300-48T-TAA "EX2300 TAA 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4
x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately)"
EX2300-48P-TAA "EX2300 TAA 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T
PoE+, 4 x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics
sold separately)"
Accessories
EX-RMK Rack-mount kit for EX2300